

CUSTOMER PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Crawford's Mini Packs (99848)

Product: Crawford's Digestives (Mini Packs)

Description: Wheatmeal Biscuit

Count /Weight: 3 Pack (29g)

Manufacturer: pladis (United Biscuits),
Hayes Park North,
Hayes End Road,
Hayes, Middlesex,
UB4 8EE

Place of Manufacture: Carlisle

Ingredients:

Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Wholemeal **Wheat** Flour, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Sugar, Dried Whey (**Milk**), Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**.

Nutrition Information:

		Average Values Per 100g
Energy	kJ	2042
Energy	kcal	488
Fat	g	22.6
of which Saturates	g	10.7
Carbohydrate	g	62.3
of which Sugars	g	18.3
Fibre	g	4.1
Protein	g	6.7
Salt	g	1.4

Average weight per biscuit: 10g

Shelf Life:

Shelf Life	Storage Conditions	Storage Temperature
27 weeks	Store in a cool, dry place	Ambient

Crawford's Digestives (Mini Packs)

Food Intolerance:

	Contains Yes/No	Cross Contamination	
		Line Risk Yes/No	Factory Risk Yes/No
Peanuts & Derivatives	No	No	No
Nuts & Derivatives	No	No	No
Sesame Seeds & Derivatives	No	No	No
Milk & Derivatives	Yes	Yes	Yes
Egg & Derivatives	No	No	No
Soya & Derivatives	No	No	No
Cereals containing Gluten [>20mg/kg]	Yes	Yes	Yes
Wheat & Derivatives	Yes	Yes	Yes
Rye & Derivatives	No	Yes	Yes
Barley & Derivatives	No	Yes	Yes
Oats & Derivatives	No	Yes	Yes
Sulphites [>10mg/kg SO ₂]	No	No	No
Fish & Derivatives	No	No	No
Crustacea & Derivatives	No	No	No
Molluscs & Derivatives	No	No	No
Celery & Derivatives	No	No	No
Mustard & Derivatives	No	No	No
Lupin & Derivatives	No	No	No

This product is suitable for:

Vegetarians	Yes
Vegans	No
Halal	No
Kosher	No
Lactose Free	No
Gluten Free	No

GM Status: This product is made from non-GM ingredients.

Country of Origin: Made in the UK

Date Report Generated: 22/02/2021

Jolanta Paulaitiene / Panagiota Grimal
Regulatory Affairs Advisor

Version: 74.003

CUSTOMER PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Crawford's Mini Packs (99848)

Product:	Crawford's Fruit Shortcake (Mini Packs)
Description:	Shortcake biscuits with currants
Count /Weight:	3 Pack (23g)
Manufacturer:	pladis (United Biscuits), Hayes Park North, Hayes End Road, Hayes, Middlesex, UB4 8EE
Place of Manufacture:	Carlisle

Ingredients:

Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Palm, Sunflower), Sugar, Currants (12%), **Oatmeal**, Glucose Syrup, Raising Agents (Ammonium Bicarbonate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Disodium Diphosphate), Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Salt, Natural Flavouring, Colour (Curcumin).

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**.

May also contain Milk.

Nutrition Information:

		Average Values Per 100g
Energy	kJ	1966
Energy	kcal	469
Fat	g	19.6
of which Saturates	g	8.1
Carbohydrate	g	65.7
of which Sugars	g	24.4
Fibre	g	3.2
Protein	g	5.9
Salt	g	0.88

Average weight per biscuit: 8.1g

Shelf Life:

Shelf Life	Storage Conditions	Storage Temperature
27 weeks	Store in a cool, dry place	Ambient

Crawford's Fruit Shortcake (Mini Packs)**Food Intolerance:**

	Contains Yes/No	Cross Contamination	
		Line Risk Yes/No	Factory Risk Yes/No
Peanuts & Derivatives	No	No	No
Nuts & Derivatives	No	No	No
Sesame Seeds & Derivatives	No	No	No
Milk & Derivatives	No	Yes	Yes
Egg & Derivatives	No	No	No
Soya & Derivatives	No	No	No
Cereals containing Gluten [>20mg/kg]	Yes	Yes	Yes
Wheat & Derivatives	Yes	Yes	Yes
Rye & Derivatives	No	Yes	Yes
Barley & Derivatives	No	Yes	Yes
Oats & Derivatives	Yes	Yes	Yes
Sulphites [>10mg/kg SO ₂]	No	No	No
Fish & Derivatives	No	No	No
Crustacea & Derivatives	No	No	No
Molluscs & Derivatives	No	No	No
Celery & Derivatives	No	No	No
Mustard & Derivatives	No	No	No
Lupin & Derivatives	No	No	No

This product is suitable for:

Vegetarians	Yes
Vegans	No
Halal	No
Kosher	No
Lactose Free	No
Gluten Free	No

GM Status: This product is made from non-GM ingredients.

Country of Origin: Made in the UK

Date Report Generated: 22/02/2021

Jolanta Paulaitiene / Panagiota Grimal
Regulatory Affairs Advisor

Version: 187.005

CUSTOMER PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Crawford's Mini Packs (99848)

Product:	Crawford's Custard Creams (Mini Packs)
Description:	Sandwich biscuits with vanilla flavour cream filling
Count /Weight:	3 Pack (33g)
Manufacturer:	pladis (United Biscuits), Hayes Park North, Hayes End Road, Hayes, Middlesex, UB4 8EE
Place of Manufacture:	Carlisle

Ingredients:

Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Whey Solids (**Milk**), Glucose Syrup, **Wheat** Starch, Raising Agents (Ammonium Bicarbonate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Natural Flavouring, Colour (Carotenes).

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**.

May also contain Sesame Seeds.

Nutrition Information:

		Average Values Per 100g
Energy	kJ	2065
Energy	kcal	492
Fat	g	21.5
of which Saturates	g	13.5
Carbohydrate	g	68.4
of which Sugars	g	30.2
Fibre	g	2.1
Protein	g	5.4
Salt	g	0.50

Average weight per biscuit: 11.9g

Shelf Life:

Shelf Life	Storage Conditions	Storage Temperature
27 weeks	Store in a cool, dry place	Ambient

Crawford's Custard Creams (Mini Packs)

Food Intolerance:

	Contains Yes/No	Cross Contamination	
		Line Risk Yes/No	Factory Risk Yes/No
Peanuts & Derivatives	No	No	No
Nuts & Derivatives	No	No	No
Sesame Seeds & Derivatives	No	No	Yes
Milk & Derivatives	Yes	Yes	Yes
Egg & Derivatives	No	No	No
Soya & Derivatives	No	No	No
Cereals containing Gluten [>20mg/kg]	Yes	Yes	Yes
Wheat & Derivatives	Yes	Yes	Yes
Rye & Derivatives	No	Yes	Yes
Barley & Derivatives	No	Yes	Yes
Oats & Derivatives	No	Yes	Yes
Sulphites [>10mg/kg SO ₂]	No	No	No
Fish & Derivatives	No	No	No
Crustacea & Derivatives	No	No	No
Molluscs & Derivatives	No	No	No
Celery & Derivatives	No	No	No
Mustard & Derivatives	No	No	No
Lupin & Derivatives	No	No	No

This product is suitable for:

Vegetarians	Yes
Vegans	No
Halal	No
Kosher	No
Lactose Free	No
Gluten Free	No

GM Status: This product is made from non-GM ingredients.

Country of Origin: Made in the UK

Date Report Generated: 22/02/2021

Jolanta Paulaitiene / Panagiota Grimal
Regulatory Affairs Advisor

Version: 569.006

CUSTOMER PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Crawford's Mini Packs (99848)

Product: Crawford's Ginger Nuts (Mini Packs)

Description: Crunchy ginger biscuits

Count /Weight: 3 Pack (29g)

Manufacturer: pladis (United Biscuits),
Hayes Park North,
Hayes End Road,
Hayes, Middlesex,
UB4 8EE

Place of Manufacture: Carlisle

Ingredients:

Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Ground Ginger, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Disodium Diphosphate), Molasses, Salt, Lemon Oil, Natural Lemon and Ginger Flavouring.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**.

Nutrition Information:

		Average Values Per 100g
Energy	kJ	1939
Energy	kcal	461
Fat	g	16.5
of which Saturates	g	7.8
Carbohydrate	g	71.3
of which Sugars	g	28.9
Fibre	g	2.3
Protein	g	5.8
Salt	g	0.94

Average weight per biscuit: 10.2g

Shelf Life:

Shelf Life	Storage Conditions	Storage Temperature
27 weeks	Store in a cool, dry place	Ambient

Crawford's Ginger Nuts (Mini Packs)

Food Intolerance:

	Contains Yes/No	Cross Contamination	
		Line Risk Yes/No	Factory Risk Yes/No
Peanuts & Derivatives	No	No	No
Nuts & Derivatives	No	No	No
Sesame Seeds & Derivatives	No	No	No
Milk & Derivatives	No	No	No
Egg & Derivatives	No	No	No
Soya & Derivatives	No	No	No
Cereals containing Gluten [>20mg/kg]	Yes	Yes	Yes
Wheat & Derivatives	Yes	Yes	Yes
Rye & Derivatives	No	Yes	Yes
Barley & Derivatives	No	Yes	Yes
Oats & Derivatives	No	Yes	Yes
Sulphites [>10mg/kg SO ₂]	No	No	No
Fish & Derivatives	No	No	No
Crustacea & Derivatives	No	No	No
Molluscs & Derivatives	No	No	No
Celery & Derivatives	No	No	No
Mustard & Derivatives	No	No	No
Lupin & Derivatives	No	No	No

This product is suitable for:

Vegetarians	Yes
Vegans	Yes
Halal	No
Kosher	No
Lactose Free	No
Gluten Free	No

GM Status: This product is made from non-GM ingredients.

Country of Origin: Made in the UK

Date Report Generated: 22/02/2021

Jolanta Paulaitiene / Panagiota Grimal
Regulatory Affairs Advisor

Version: 76.004 / 151.002 / 15.003

CUSTOMER PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Crawford's Mini Packs (99848)

Product:	Crawford's Bourbon Creams (Mini Packs)
Description:	Sandwich biscuits filled with chocolate flavour cream
Count /Weight:	3 Pack (29g)
Manufacturer:	pladis (United Biscuits), Hayes Park North, Hayes End Road, Hayes, Middlesex, UB4 8EE
Place of Manufacture:	Carlisle

Ingredients:

Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Glucose Syrup, Dextrose, **Wheat** Starch, Raising Agents (Ammonium Bicarbonate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Natural Flavouring.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**.

May also contain Sesame Seeds, Milk.

Nutrition Information:

		Average Values Per 100g
Energy	kJ	2038
Energy	kcal	486
Fat	g	21.6
of which Saturates	g	13.1
Carbohydrate	g	65.4
of which Sugars	g	28.1
Fibre	g	3.4
Protein	g	5.7
Salt	g	0.29

Average weight per biscuit: 14.0g

Shelf Life:

Shelf Life	Storage Conditions	Storage Temperature
27 weeks	Store in a cool, dry place	Ambient

Crawford's Bourbon Creams (Mini Packs)

Food Intolerance:

	Contains Yes/No	Cross Contamination	
		Line Risk Yes/No	Factory Risk Yes/No
Peanuts & Derivatives	No	No	No
Nuts & Derivatives	No	No	No
Sesame Seeds & Derivatives	No	No	Yes
Milk & Derivatives	No	No	Yes
Egg & Derivatives	No	No	No
Soya & Derivatives	No	No	No
Cereals containing Gluten [>20mg/kg]	Yes	Yes	Yes
Wheat & Derivatives	Yes	Yes	Yes
Rye & Derivatives	No	Yes	Yes
Barley & Derivatives	No	Yes	Yes
Oats & Derivatives	No	Yes	Yes
Sulphites [>10mg/kg SO ₂]	No	No	No
Fish & Derivatives	No	No	No
Crustacea & Derivatives	No	No	No
Molluscs & Derivatives	No	No	No
Celery & Derivatives	No	No	No
Mustard & Derivatives	No	No	No
Lupin & Derivatives	No	No	No

This product is suitable for:

Vegetarians	Yes
Vegans	No
Halal	No
Kosher	No
Lactose Free	No
Gluten Free	No

GM Status: This product is made from non-GM ingredients.

Country of Origin: Made in the UK

Date Report Generated: 22/02/2021

Jolanta Paulaitiene / Panagiota Grimal
Regulatory Affairs Advisor

Version: 159.005

CUSTOMER PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Crawford's Mini Packs (99848)

Product: Crawford's Shorties (Mini Packs)

Description: Golden shortcake biscuits

Count /Weight: 3 Pack (29g)

Manufacturer: pladis (United Biscuits),
Hayes Park North,
Hayes End Road,
Hayes, Middlesex,
UB4 8EE

Place of Manufacture: Carlisle

Ingredients:

Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm), Sugar, **Oatmeal**, Dried Whey (**Milk**), Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt, Natural Flavourings.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**.

Nutrition Information:

		Average Values Per 100g
Energy	kJ	2041
Energy	kcal	487
Fat	g	21.9
of which Saturates	g	10.4
Carbohydrate	g	64.9
of which Sugars	g	20.9
Fibre	g	2.6
Protein	g	6.3
Salt	g	0.87

Average weight per biscuit: 10.0g

Shelf Life:

Shelf Life	Storage Conditions	Storage Temperature
27 weeks	Store in a cool, dry place	Ambient

Crawford's Shorties (Mini Packs)**Food Intolerance:**

	Contains Yes/No	Cross Contamination	
		Line Risk Yes/No	Factory Risk Yes/No
Peanuts & Derivatives	No	No	No
Nuts & Derivatives	No	No	No
Sesame Seeds & Derivatives	No	No	Yes
Milk & Derivatives	Yes	Yes	Yes
Egg & Derivatives	No	No	No
Soya & Derivatives	No	No	No
Cereals containing Gluten [>20mg/kg]	Yes	Yes	Yes
Wheat & Derivatives	Yes	Yes	Yes
Rye & Derivatives	No	Yes	Yes
Barley & Derivatives	No	Yes	Yes
Oats & Derivatives	Yes	Yes	Yes
Sulphites [>10mg/kg SO ₂]	No	No	No
Fish & Derivatives	No	No	No
Crustacea & Derivatives	No	No	No
Molluscs & Derivatives	No	No	No
Celery & Derivatives	No	No	No
Mustard & Derivatives	No	No	No
Lupin & Derivatives	No	No	No

This product is suitable for:

Vegetarians	Yes
Vegans	No
Halal	No
Kosher	No
Lactose Free	No
Gluten Free	No

GM Status: This product is made from non-GM ingredients.

Country of Origin: Made in the UK

Date Report Generated: 22/02/2021

Jolanta Paulaitiene / Panagiota Grimal
Regulatory Affairs Advisor

Version: 101.003